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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Friday 05 September 2025
Tórsvøllur - Tórshavn

Faroe Islands Croatia

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Mathias Lamhauge   
2 Jóannes Danielsen
3 Viljormur Davidsen   
5 Andrias Edmundsson
8 Brandur Hendriksson

10 Meinhard Olsen
11 Árni Frederiksberg
15 Odmar Faerø
16 Gunnar Vatnhamar
20 Hanus Sørensen
22 Jákup Andreasen

12 Bjarti Mørk   
23 Bárður Á Reynatrøð   
4 Samuel Chukwudi
6 Geza Dávid Turi
7 Jóannes Bjartalíð
9 Páll Klettskard

13 Martin Agnarsson
14 Jóan Edmundsson
17 Adrian Justinussen
18 Noah Mneney
19 Jann Benjaminsen
21 Poul Kallsberg

Coach:

Eyðun Klakstein

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 3 8

Corners 1 3

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 3 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 27% 33%

Ball in play 7'42" 18'38"

Total ball in play 28'49" 56'07"

Referee:

Kristo Tohver (EST)
Assistant referees:

Silver Koiv (EST)
Sander Saga (EST)
Fourth official:

Karl Koppel (EST)

20:45CET

45'

90'

31' 9 Andrej Kramarić

2'06''

16 Gunnar Vatnhamar Y 50'

13 Martin Agnarsson
3 Viljormur Davidsen 68'

14 Jóan Edmundsson
10 Meinhard Olsen 68'

7 Jóannes Bjartalíð
11 Árni Frederiksberg 76'

6 Geza Dávid Turi
8 Brandur Hendriksson 76'

15 Odmar Faerø Y 86'
17 Adrian Justinussen

20 Hanus Sørensen 87'

51' 20 Franjo Ivanović
11 Ante Budimir

51' 14 Ivan Perišić
19 Borna Sosa

65' Y 20 Franjo Ivanović

65' 10 Luka Modrić
16 Martin Baturina

80' 8 Marco Pašalić
15 Mario Pašalić

80' 2 Ivan Smolčić
18 Kristijan Jakić

4'14''

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Dominik Livaković   
3 Marin Pongračić
5 Duje Ćaleta-Car
9 Andrej Kramarić   

11 Ante Budimir
15 Mario Pašalić
16 Martin Baturina
17 Petar Sučić
18 Kristijan Jakić
19 Borna Sosa
21 Toni Fruk

12 Dominik Kotarski   
23 Ivica Ivušić   
2 Ivan Smolčić
4 Martin Erlić
6 Josip Šutalo
8 Marco Pašalić

10 Luka Modrić
13 Nikola Moro
14 Ivan Perišić
20 Franjo Ivanović
22 Josip Juranović

Coach:

Zlatko Dalić

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 15 26

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 2 3

Corners 7 17

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 3 8

Fouls suffered 7 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 73% 67%

Ball in play 21'07" 37'29"

Total ball in play 28'49" 56'07"

VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)
Assistant VAR:

Joonas Jaanovits (EST)
UEFA delegate:

Paul Tompkins (ENG)

Attendance: 4,632


